
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3821

TO BE ANSWERED ON gTH AUGUST, 2O,IB

MAJOR AND NON-MAJOR PORTS

3821 . SHRI PARBHUBHAI NAGARBHAI VASAVA:
SHRI GEORGE BAKER:
SHRI ANIL SHIROLE:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

+dcfi-{tflfr{t

(a) the details of the Major and Non- major ports and private ports in the country,
State/UT-wise,

(b) the details of the ports out of these which have cruise ship terminals, State/UT-
wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to build cruise ship terminals at all the remaining ports having no such terminals;

(d) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise; and

(e) the details of the funds likely to be sanctioned for the purpose along with the target and time frame likely to be set therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) There are 12 major ports and 200 non-major ports in the country, as annexed.

(b) Five major ports of the country namely Chennai (Tamilnadu), Mormugao (Goa), New Mangalore (Karnataka), Cochin (Kerala) and Mumbai (Maharashtra) have been developed to attract cruise ships with dedicated cruise terminals and other related infrastructure for berthing of cruise vessels and embarking and disembarking of cruise passengers.

(c) to (e) There is no proposal to build cruise ship terminals at all the remaining Major ports. Non-major ports are under the jurisdiction of respective State Maritime Boards/State Governments.


Annexure

LIST OF PORTS IN INDIA

STATE-WISE LIST OF MAJOR PORTS

States Major Ports

Gujarat 1. Deendayal Port Trust

Maharashtra 2. i. Mumbai Port Trust

3. ii. Jawaharlal Nehru Port Trust

Goa 4. Mormugao Port Trust

Tamil Nadu 5. i. Kamarajar Port Limited

6. ii. Chennai Port Trust

7. iii. V.O. Chidambaranar Port Trust

Karnataka 8. New Mangalore Port Trust

Kerala 9. Cochin Port Trust

Andhra Pradesh 10. Visakhapatnam Port Trust

Orissa 11. Paradip Port Trust

West Bengal 12. Kolkata Port Trust
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(B) STATE-WISE LIST OF NON-MAJOR PORTS

S.NO. NAME OF PORT S.NO NAME OF PORT

GUJARAT- 41 33 Vansi-Borsi
1. Mandvi 34 Billimora
2. Navlakhi (O, EXIM) 35 Valsad
3. Bedi (O, EXIM) 36 Umarsadi

4. Sikka (O, EXIM, Pvt) 37 Kolak
5. Jafarabad (O) 3B Maroli

6. Okha (O, EXIM) 39 Umergaon
7. Porbandar (O, EXIM) 40 Mul-Dwarka (O, EXIM)
8. Veraval 41 Magdalla (O, EXIM)
9. Bhavnagar (O, EXIM)

10. Bharuch
11. Hazira / AHPPL (O, EXIM, Pvt- 2

terminals)
12. Koteshwar
13. Mundra / GAPL (O, EXIM, Pvt.-2

terminals)
14. Jakhau (O, EXIM)
15. Jodia
'16. Salaya ANDHRA PRADESH .12

17. Pindhara 1 Bhavanapadu

18. Beyt 2 Calingapatnam

19. Rupen 3 Bheemunipatnam
20. Mangrol 4 Kakinada (i) Anchorage (O, EXIM)

(ii)Kakinada Deepwater Port (O,
EXIM, Pvt)

21. Kotda 5 Narsapur
22. Madhwad 6 Machilipatnam
23. Navabandar 7 Vodarevu
24. Raipara 8 Nizampatnam
25. Pipavav / GPPL (O, EXlM,Pvt) I Krishnapatnam (O, EXIM, Pvt)
26. Mahuva 10 Gangavaram (O, EXIM, Pvt)
27. Talaia 11 Mutyalampalem
28. Ghoqha 12 Rawa (O)
29. Khambhat
30. Dahei (O, EXlM,Pvt)
31. Bhaqwa
32 Onjal

...4/-
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MAHARASHTRA . 48 45 Venqurla
1 Dahanu (O) 46 Redi (O, EXIM, Pvt)

2 Tarapur 47 Kiranpani (O, EXIM)
3 Nawapur 48 Ratnagiri (O, EXIM)
4 Satpati
5 Kelwa-Mahim
6 Arnala ( incl Datiware)
7 Uttan
8 Bassein
9 Bhiwandi KARNATAKA - 1 1

10 Manori 1 Manqalore (O)

11 Kalyan 2 Malpe (O)

12 Thane 3 Hanqarkatta (O)

13 Versova 4 Kundapur (O)

14 Bandra 5 Bhatkal
15 Trombay (O) 6 Honavar
16 Ulwa-Belapur /(Panvel) (O) 7 Tadri (O)

17 Mora 8 Belekeri (O)

1B Mandwa I Kanryar (O. EXIM)
19 Karania 10 Pudubidri
20 Thal (Rewas) (O, Pvt.) 11 Manki
21 Alibag / Dharamtar (O, EXIM, Pvt.)
22 Revdanda (O, EXIM) LAKSHADWEEP.lO
23 Borli/Mandla 1 Aqatti
24 Nandqaon 2 Amini
25 Murud-Juniiira 3 Andrott
26 Raipuri / Diqhi (O, EXIM, Pvt.) 4 Bitra
27 Manded 5 Chetlat
28 Kumbharu 6 Kavaratti
29 Shriwardhan 7 Kadmat
30 Bankot (o) 8 Kiltan
31 Kelshi (O, EXIM) 9 Kalpeni
32 Harnai 10 Minicoy
33 Dabhol (O, EXIM, Pvt)
34 Palshet GOA.5
35 Borya 1 Panaji (O, EXIM)

36 Jaigad (O, EXIM, Pvt) 2 Chapora

37 Tiwri-Varoda 3 Betul

38 Purnagad 4 Talpona

39 Jaitapur 5 Tiracol

40 Vijaydurg (O, EXIM, Pvt)

41 Deogad PUDUCHERRY - 2

42 Achara 1 Pondicherry (O)

43 Malvan 2 Karaikal (O, EXIM, Pvt)

44 Niwti

...s/-


DAMAN&DIU-2 KERALA . 1 7

1 Daman 1 Alappuzha
2 Diu 2 Vadakara

3 Valiathura
WEST BENGAL .1 4 Kasaraqode

1 Kulpi 5 Kodunqallore / Munumbum
6 Ponnani

7 Kollam (O)

TAMIL NADU . 15 8 Thalassery
1 Cuddalore (O, EXIM, Pvt

Chemplast)
I Kozhikode/Beypore (O)

2 Naqapattinam (O, EXlM,Pvt(CPCL)) 10 Neendakara
3 Rameswaram 11 Azhikkal (O)

4 Pamban 12 KoavalamA/izhinjam (O, EXIM)
5 Colachel 13 Kannur
6 Valinokkam 14 Kavamkulam
7 Kanyakumari '15 Manieswaram
8 Ennore (O, EXIM) 16 Cheruvath ur / Neeleswaram I Punnakkayal 17 Kottayam
10 Thirukkadaivur (O)
11 PY-3 (Oil field) (O, Pv,t) ANDAMAN&NICOBAR-23
12 Kattupalli (O, EXIM) 1 Port Blair (O, EXIM)
13 Thiruchopuram (O) 2 Mus
14 Manappad 3 Car Nicobar (O)

15 Kudankulam 4 Havelock
5 Mavabunder (O)

ORISSA . 13 6 Diqlipur (O)

1 Gopalpur (O) 7 Ranqat (O)

2 Bahabalpur 8 Hut Bav (O)

3 Bahadammuham I Katchal (O)

4 Palur 10 Campbell Bav (O)

5 Baliharichandi 11 Neil Havelock
6 Astaranqa 12 Duqonq Creek
7 Jatadhar Muhan 13 Nancowry (O)

8 Dhamra (O, EXIM) 14 Chowra
9 Chudamani 15 Teressa
10 lnchuri 16 Kondul
11 Chandipur 17 Pillow Millow
12 Subatnarekha Mouth (Kirtania) 18 East lsland
13 Barunei Muhan 19 Cinque lsland

20 Jollv Bouv lsland
21 Tillonchonq
22 Castle Bav
23 South Bay

(O) Means Operational
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